\$40.00 380394

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385151

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pinpointe U.S.A., Inc.		05/13/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuvolase, Inc.
Street Address:	11 llahee Lane
City:	Chico
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95973
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3803945	PINPOINTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-6538
Email: sguerra@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=PINPOINTE assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005797 FRAME: 0692

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patholase, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor") filed a U.S. application for the mark PINPOINTE, which has since registered, Reg. No. 3,803,945 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2009, Assignor changed its name to Pinpointe U.S.A., Inc.;

WHEREAS, on September 7, 2011, Assignor transferred the Mark and associated goodwill to Nuvolase, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as part of a larger Asset Purchase and Stock Exchange Agreement;

WHEREAS, on October 31, 2011, Assignor changed its name back to Patholase, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby reaffirms and confirms that by virtue of the September 7, 2011 Asset Purchase and Stock Exchange Agreement, Assignor assigned and transferred, and does hereby affirm that it did assign and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the associated goodwill, all common law rights, the above-referenced Mark, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend said Mark and to sue for past infringements of said Mark;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR

By	John Strisower
Name	John Strisower
Title	CE0
Date	5/13/2016

sf-3652757

TRADEMARK REEL: 005797 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 05/20/2016